March 23, 2022
7:00 PM




Preservice Music
Welcome and Opening Announcements

Hymn O Dearest Jesus, What Law Hast Thou Broken LSB 439

The Order of Vespers

Psalmody Psalm 22
Collect

Passion Reading Luke 23:26-29, 32-33

As the soldiers led him away, they seized Simon from Cyrene,
who was on his way in from the country, and put the cross on
him and made him carry it behind Jesus. A large number of
people followed him, including women who mourned and
wailed for him. Jesus turned and said to them, "Daughters of
Jerusalem, do not weep for me; weep for yourselves and for
your children. For the time will come when you will say.
‘Blessed are the childless women, the womios that never bore
and the breasts that never nursed!’

Two other men, both criminals, were also led out with him fo
be executed. When they came to the place called the Skull,
they crucified him there, along with the criminals-one on his
right, the other on his left.



Hymn Response Were You There LSB 456
Sermon

Hymn Response  When | Survey The Wondrous Cross - LSB 425

Offering

The Order of Vespers

Nunc Dimittis LSB 199

Litany for Lent IV

Lord’s Prayer

Benediction

Closing Hymn Abide with Me LSB 878 sts. 1, 3, 5



LENTEN SEASON 2022

Sunday, March 27—Worship 8:00 a.m. & 10:45 a.m.

Wednesday, March 30 -Lenten Dinner—6:00 p.m., Worship—7:00 p.m.
Sunday, April 3—Worship 8:00 a.m. & 10:45 a.m.

Wednesday, April 6- Lenten Dinner—6:00 p.m., Worship—7:00 p.m.
Sunday, April 10 -Palm Sunday --8:00 a.m. & 10:45 a.m.

Sunday School sings af both services

Wednesday, April 13- Gospel Mime 7:00 p.m.

Thursday, April 14 -Maundy Thursday 7:00 p.m.

Friday, April 15 -Good Friday, Tenebrae 7:00 p.m.

Saturday, April 16-Gospel Mime -6:00 p.m.

Sunday, April 17- Sunrise Worship -6:30 a.m.

Sunday, April 17-Easter Breakfast—7:00 a.m.—10:45 a.m.

Sunday, April 17-Traditional Festival Worship -8:00 a.m.

Sunday, April 17 -Contemporary Easter Worship— 10:45 a.m.
Sunday, April 24 -Easter Cantata -8:00 a.m. & 10:45 a.m.



